

Item.293

03.12.2025
ssi

Ct. 28

**CPAN 1591 of 2024
With
WPA 11814 of 2023**

**Sri Haripada Mula
-vs-
Soumyadip Bhattacharya, Superintendent of
Police, Purba Mednipur & another.**

Mr. Shounak Mondal
Mr. Sumit Biswas
Ms. Rajashree Bhoumick

...for the applicant/petitioner

Mr. Amal Kr. Sen, Ld. AAG
Mr. Lal Mohan Basu

...for the alleged contemnors

Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the
applicant/petitioner is taken on record.

Let the copy be supplied to the learned counsel for the
writ petitioner.

Exception, if any, be filed within two weeks from this
date.

List this matter for hearing under the same heading
after three weeks.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)