

D/L - 273
06/05/2026
Court. No. 28
S.Kundu

CPAN 1591 of 2024
In
WPA 11814 of 2023

Haripada Mula
Vs.
Soumyadip Bhattacharya & Anr.

1. No one appears on behalf of the applicant.
2. It appears that on the last few occasions i.e. on 11.02.2026 and 22.04.2026, no one appeared on behalf of the applicant or prayed for any adjournment.
3. Accordingly, CPAN 1591 of 2024 is dismissed for default.

(Jay Sengupta, J.)